15	5984
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800322243498
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	12/21/1801611025 +*35.

di=-825 +≠55.68



JAN 0 5 2019 I ALBRITTON

Office Use Only

Certificates of Status _

Certified Copies

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

	<u>c</u>	COVER LETTER		
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations				
K NAME OF CORPORATION: _		ASSOCIATION, IN	IC.	
7 DOCUMENT NUMBER:	55984			
The enclosed Articles of Amendm	ent and fee are submitte	d for filing.		
Please return all correspondence co	oncerning this matter to	the following:		
ANNE HATHORN, ESQ.				
	(Na	me of Contact Person	i)	
ANNE HATHORN LEGAL SER	VICES, LLC			
······		(Firm/ Company)		
150 2ND AVENUE N, SUITE 1	270			
		(Address)		
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701		(Address)		
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701	(Cit	(Address) // State and Zip Code	;)	
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701			:)	
ANNE@ANNEHATHORN.COM		// State and Zip Code)
ANNE@ANNEHATHORN.COM	1 address: (to be used for t	y/ State and Zip Code)
ANNE@ANNEHATHORN.COM	1 address: (to be used for t	y/ State and Zip Code	otification	895-5060
ANNE@ANNEHATHORN.COM E-mail For further information concerning ANNE HATHORN, ESQ.	1 address: (to be used for t	y/ State and Zip Code future annual report n 727 at	otification	895-5060
ANNE@ANNEHATHORN.COM E-mail For further information concerning ANNE HATHORN, ESQ.	address: (to be used for t this matter, please call: of Contact Person)	y/ State and Zip Code future annual report n 727 atat	otification 7 ea Code)	895-5060 (Daytime Telephone Num
ANNE@ANNEHATHORN.COM E-mail For further information concerning ANNE HATHORN, ESQ. (Name Enclosed is a check for the followi S35 Filing Fee	address: (to be used for this matter, please call: c of Contact Person) ng amount made payable 3.75 Filing Fee & □\$4 rtificate of Status Co (A	// State and Zip Code future annual report n 727 at at (Are e to the Florida Depa	iotification ea Code) rtment of S D\$52.50 Certifi Certifi	895-5060 (Daytime Telephone Num State:) Filing Fee cate of Status ed Copy ional Copy is
ANNE@ANNEHATHORN.COM E-mail For further information concerning ANNE HATHORN, ESQ. (Name Enclosed is a check for the followi S35 Filing Fee	address: (to be used for this matter, please call: e of Contact Person) ng amount made payable 3.75 Filing Fee & S4 ertificate of Status Co (A ertificate of Status Co	y/ State and Zip Code future annual report r at 727 at 727 (Ard e to the Florida Depa 3.75 Filing Fee & ertified Copy (dditional copy is helosed) <u>Street 4</u>	iotification ea Code) rtment of S D\$52.50 Certifi Certifi (Addit	895-5060 (Daytime Telephone Num State:) Filing Fee cate of Status ed Copy ional Copy is sed)

Prepared By and **Return to**: Anne M. Hathorn, Esquire Anne Hathorn Legal Services, LLC 150 2nd Ave. N., Suite 1270 St. Petersburg, FL 33701

FILED 2018 DEC 21 PM 12: 54

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

This is to certify that by approval of the members of the Kima Condominium Association, Inc. (the "Association"), in accordance with the requirements of the applicable Florida Statutes and the documents governing the Association and its members, the amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of Kima Condominium Association, Inc., attached hereto, were duly adopted at a membership meeting held on December 11, 2017. The amendments were adopted with requisite membership approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KIMA CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the <u>800</u> day of <u>Do ten Rent</u>, 2018.

Printed Name of Witness #1

CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, KIMA INC. By: Signate White President Printed Name and Title

Signature of Witness #2 HANP

Printed Name of Witness #2

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

Notary Public State of Florida Charlotte Toth My Commission GG 211899 Expires 04/29/2022

Notary Public Printed Name

ADOPTED AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KIMA CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.

. . .

1. Adopted amendment to ARTICLE III of the Articles of Incorporation of Kima Condominium Association, Inc. (the "Articles"), to delete Section 1 in its entirety, and to renumber all subsequent sections.

*** ARTICLE III, SECTION 1 IS DELETED IN ITS ENTIRETY. PLEASE SEE THE ARTICLES FOR THE CURRENT TEXT OF ARTICLE III, SECTION 1.***

2. Adopted amendment to ARTICLE VII, Section 1 of the Articles, to read as follows:

ARTICLE VII – BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Section 1. The affairs and business of this Association shall be managed and conducted by a Board of Directors consisting of not less than three (3) nor more than nine (9) persons, the exact number to be determined by the Board from time to time. All Directors must be members of the Association.

3. Adopted amendment to ARTICLE X, to delete Section 4 in its entirety.

*** ARTICLE X, SECTION 4 IS DELETED IN ITS ENTIRETY. PLEASE SEE THE ARTICLES FOR THE CURRENT TEXT OF ARTICLE X, SECTION 4.***